tel 805/303-4005

www.vcapcd.org



January 10, 2023

Hon. Steven S. Cliff, Executive Officer California Air Resources Board 1001 I Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Submittal of the 2022 Ventura County Air Quality Management Plan

Dear Dr. Cliff,

Enclosed please find the submittal package for the 2022 Ventura County Air Quality Management Plan (2022 AQMP). The 2022 AQMP was adopted December 13, 2022, by the Ventura County Air Pollution Control Board. I request that you submit the 2022 AQMP, along with the attached supporting material, to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency as a proposed revision to the Ventura County portion of the California State Implementation Plan.

If you have any questions, please call me at (805) 303-4016.

Sincerely,

Ali R. Ghasemi, PE

(Alipo DL

Air Pollution Control Officer

Attachments:

- SIP Completeness Checklist
- Minute Order and Resolution of the Ventura County Air Pollution Control Board Approving and Adopting the 2022 Ventura County Air Quality Management Plan and Corresponding Negative Declaration
- Ventura County Air Pollution Control Board Letter 2022 Ventura County AOMP
- Final 2022 Ventura County Air Quality Management Plan
- California Environmental Quality Act Documents
- Certificates of Publication Public Notices

Ariel Fideldy, ARB cc: Kirsten Ho, ARB